
 
 

Facility: _City of West Memphis   AR0022039_ 

 

MEETING ATTENDANCE 
 

Date: December 15, 2021 at 2:00pm via Zoom 
 

Name Organization Job Title E-Mail Address Telephone Number 
 

Richard Healey 
 

DEQ 
Enforcement Branch 

Manager 

 

healeyr@adeq.state.ar.us 
 

501-682-0640 

Stacie Wassell DEQ Deputy Associate Director 
OWQ 

Wassell@adeq.state.ar.us  

Danielle Harbin DEQ Enforcement Coordinator danielle.harbin@adeq.state.ar.us 501-682-0056 

Faizan Khan DEQ Permit Engineer faizan.khan@adeq.state.ar.us 501-682-0670 

Jessica Sears DEQ Permit Engineer Supervisor Jessica.sears@adeq.state.ar.us   

Todd Pedersen West Memphis General Manager tpedersen@citywm.com   

Tim Verner Fisher/Arnold Engineer tverner@fisherarnold.com   

Jeffery Old Fisher/Arnold Engineer jold@fisherarnold.com   

Paul Holloway West Memphis Operator pholloway@citywm.com 
 

 

Ward Wimbish West Memphis Assistant G.M. wwimbish@citywm.com   

A.J. Elhaj West Memphis Engineer aelhaj@citywm.com   

     

     

     

     

     

     

REMARKS: 

mailto:healeyr@adeq.state.ar.us
mailto:Wassell@adeq.state.ar.us
mailto:danielle.harbin@adeq.state.ar.us
mailto:faizan.khan@adeq.state.ar.us
mailto:Jessica.sears@adeq.state.ar.us
mailto:tpedersen@citywm.com
mailto:tverner@fisherarnold.com
mailto:jold@fisherarnold.com
mailto:pholloway@citywm.com
mailto:wwimbish@citywm.com
mailto:aelhaj@citywm.com


AGENDA 
 

DEQ Zoom meeting with the City of 

West Memphis 
 

Wednesday, December 15, 2021 at 
2:00pm 

 

 
 
 

1.   Introductions 
 

 

2.   Discussed actions the City of West Memphis has completed since the last meeting 

a.   completed rehab of a large number of manholes 

b. completed plans on expansion of WWTP 

c. preparing permit modification application 
 

 

3.   Discussed permit application process 

a.   coordinate with Faizan Khan with all permit application process questions 
 

 

4.   Discussed current CAO 

a.   on track to meet final compliance date at this time 
 

 

5.   Follow-up 

a.   submit permit modification application to DEQ OWQ permit branch for review 

b.   submit construction permit application to DEQ OWQ permit branch for review 
 

 


